RESOLUTION NO. 5-2017

A RESOLUTION TO RAISE SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, Logan City has contracted with River Heights City to process River Heights City wastewater: and

WHEREAS, Logan City is required by EPA standards to upgrade its wastewater treatment facilities at a cost of \$116 million; and

WHEREAS, River Heights City intends to agree to a rate increase to Logan City to share the cost of treating River Heights City wastewater; and

WHEREAS, the increased rate which Logan will charge River Heights City is approximately \$10.10 per connection.

THEREFORE, the River Heights City Council voted to raise the River Heights City monthly sewer rate from \$19.05 to \$29.15 as of July 1, 2017.

The revised Sewer Rate Schedule is hereby signed and adopted this 11th day of July, 2017.

ies Brackner, Mayor

ATTE

Sheila Lind, Recorder

